About the College:

Patharkandi College is a premier institute of higher learning in southern Assam. The college, established in 1990 is recognized under 2(f) and 12(b) of the UGC Act, 1956 and is permanently affiliated to Assam University Silchar. This college offers UG Programmes in Arts and Science. Situated on the foothills of Rajbari, Patharkandi near Indo-Bangladesh border, this college is playing a significant role for last two and half decades in the field of Higher Education of this remote region.

With over two thousand intake capacity and excellent backing of the on-campus support services this provincialised college under the Government of Assam, provides quality education to the studentsfrom all the three districts of Barak Valley of Assam and the neighboring states of Mizoram, Manipur, Nagaland and Tripura. Patharkandi College has twelve departments, thirty faculty members drawn from the best pool of the country and over fifteen non-teaching support staff always ready to facilitate the academics.

Details:

The students of science stream are provided with ample opportunities to develop the attitude and ability to apply methods and ideas in a wide variety of careers in education, business, industry or government. They are motivated to handle seminars and participate in group discussions. Apart from emphasizing consistent and good academic performance, All the departmental teachers encourages participation of students in curricular and co-curricular activities to bring out the best in them. The faculty members of science stream are also actively involved in research and carrying out projects.

Registration Link:

 $\frac{https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpOLSelIxEcX8aVRqKwqktKU-JRJBVKRbyRuNuRe\ d4aRsueuJoFw/viewform?usp=sf\ link}{}$

Organizing Committee:

Chairperson

Dr. Monjurul Hoque Principal, Patharkandi College Patharkandi, Assam

Coordinator:

Dr. Dimpi Paul

Asst. Prof., Department of Physics
Patharkandi College, Patharkandi, Assam
Dr. Abhijit Dutta, HoD & Asst. Prof.,
Department of Chemistry,

Mr. Biman Kanti Nath, Asst. Prof., Department of Mathematics,

Dr. Pradip Doley, In charge-HoD & Asst. Prof., Department of BotanyPatharkandi College, Patharkandi, Assam

Ms. Sweety Nath Barbhuiya, Department of Zoology, Patharkandi College, Patharkandi, Assam

Joint Co-ordinators:

All science stream faculty members

Event Venue and Date

ICT Classroom, March' 2023

Target audience:

Higher Secondary & UG students

For any query, pleasecontact:

Dr. Dimpi Paul [Mob.: 9707735630]
Dr. Abhijit Dutta [Mob.: 8638922146]

Ms. Sweety Nath Barbhuiya [Mob.:9101090964]

Mr. Biman Kanti Nath [Mob.: 9854978105] Email-Id: sciencestream.pkdc@gmail.com

Skill Enhancement and laboratory training for HS appeared Science Students 2023

 $To \ illuminate \ the \ students \ for \ future$

on

1st April -10th April

Organized by-Science Stream

